UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)
In the Matter of)

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of the proposed acquisition of

- 4. Because there may be interim competitive harm, the Commission may issue and serve its Order to Maintain Assets in this matter at any time after it accepts this Consent Agreement for public comment.
- Seven (7) calendar days after this Consent Agreement is signed by the Proposed Respondent, the Proposed Respondent shall submit its initial compliance report, pursuant to Section 2.33 of the Commission Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, and thereafter, shall submit compliance reports every seven (7) calendar days until the Order to Maintain Assets becomes final, at which time the reporting obligations contained in the Order to Maintain Assets (other than the requirement to submit an initial report pursuant to this Consent Agreement) shall control. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which the Proposed Respondent has complied, is complying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement, the Order to Maintain Assets, and the Decision and Order. The Proposed Respondent shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently that the Proposed Respondent is in compliance with the Consent Agreement and each of the Orders. torol.

signs this Consent Agreement. The